15 elevar /pr.

20 elevar/ pr.

OVERSYN LAZRARNORM KRAV: laerar leerar
Navn Ar Gruppest¢r.relse 2, Gruppest¢r.relse 2,
1.-4. trinn 5.-7. trinn

Hordaland 2019-20 13,87 16,91
Askgy 2019-20 14,70 18,28
Austevoll 2019-20 13,45 15,34
Austrheim 2019-20 10,09 8,88
Bergen 2019-20 14,20 18,32
Bgmlo 2019-20 12,33 16,03
Eidfjord 2019-20 6,26 8,83
Etne 2019-20 12,94 13,06
Fedje 2019-20 6,90 6,47
Fitjar 2019-20 12,06 18,52
Fjell 2019-20 14,39 17,57
Fusa 2019-20 11,09 8,12
Granvin 2019-20 8,71 10,50
Jondal 2019-20 13,17 10,42
Kvam 2019-20 14,20 14,11
Kvinnherad 2019-20 11,83 14,54
Lindas 2019-20 13,80 15,59
Masfjorden 2019-20 8,13 9,74
Meland 2019-20 15,72 15,98
Modalen 2019-20 8,20 10,31
Odda 2019-20 12,95 14,34
Os 2019-20 15,95 18,68
Ostergy 2019-20 11,51 14,11
Radgy 2019-20 14,11 15,35
Samnanger 2019-20 13,34 14,83
Stord 2019-20 14,30 18,31
Sund 2019-20 14,56 18,74
Sveio 2019-20 13,55 17,75
Tysnes 2019-20 12,70 19,26
Ullensvang 2019-20 11,29 13,10
Ulvik 2019-20 12,42 12,64
Vaksdal 2019-20 13,86 14,83
Voss 2019-20 13,26 16,52
@ygarden 2019-20 13,55 15,77
Sogn og Fjordane 2019-20 11,69 12,85
Askvoll 2019-20 8,98 8,70
Aurland 2019-20 9,02 11,33
Balestrand 2019-20 11,34 18,43
Bremanger 2019-20 10,95 10,47
Eid 2019-20 11,80 13,89
Fjaler 2019-20 11,80 14,95
Flora 2019-20 12,03 11,43
Fgrde 2019-20 13,54 16,23
Gaular 2019-20 13,03 14,59




Gloppen
Gulen
Hornindal
Hyllestad
Hgyanger
Jglster
Leikanger
Luster
Leerdal
Naustdal
Selje
Sogndal
Solund
Stryn

Vik
Vagsay
Ardal

2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20

12,17

8,04
10,65
10,67
11,32
10,07
12,04

9,84
13,28
12,84
10,05
13,35

8,65
11,02

9,40
12,08
13,08

14,13

8,86
13,49
13,15
12,09
10,98
13,71
12,99
13,89
11,40
11,61
16,16
10,99
13,79
14,94
12,15
10,28



20 elevar/ pr.
leerar

Gruppestgrrelse 2,
8.-10. trinn

18,20
20,42
13,05
12,61
19,32
16,65

8,76
14,19
13,12
20,92
16,61
16,81

8,29
10,80
16,12
17,24
18,68

9,69
16,48
10,15
18,38
20,90
15,54
17,87
14,32
19,74
19,97
19,82
18,57
14,15
13,88
17,38
18,69
15,79
15,04
13,56
13,72
18,49
12,35
15,88
14,39
19,53
16,59
16,85




15,71
9,54
9,99

13,55

15,49

12,73

14,97

14,09

16,15

14,52

12,67

16,32
9,76

15,24

13,99

19,11

12,35



